
 

 

WFA CHRISTIAN BUSINESS SCHOOL - GERARDSVILLE 

LIST OF REGISTERED I & AP'S 

Contact Person Company Tel Fax E-mail Address 

Tshinyadzo Mphephu 
COTMM: Environmental Planning & 
Open Space Management Section  

012 358 8667 012 358 8934 TshinyadzoM@tshwane.gov.za 
P O Box 1454 
Pretoria 
0001 

Cllr Kingsley Wakelin 
City of Tshwane Metropolitan 
Municipality 

076 393 7712 - ward48.da@gmail.com - 

Lilian Siwelane 
Thsepo Mathebe 

Department of Water and Sanitation 
012 392 1411 
012 392 1300 

- 
siwelal@dwa.gov.za 
mathebt@dwsgov.za 

- 

 Board of the Magaliesberg Biosphere   beecooper.eco@gmail.com  

Mercia Komen Crocodile River Reserve 082 997 7880  mercia@crocodileriverreserve.co.za  

Albert Marumo Department of Health   Albert.marumo@gauteng.gov.za  

RL. Bosoga 
Department Agriculture, Forestry and 
Fisheries 

  LydiaB@daff.gov.za  

Lebogang Mohlahlo 
Lebogang Nakana 

Department of Human Settlements   
Lebohang.nakana@dhs.gov.za 
Lebogang.mohlahlo@dhs.gov.za 

 

N.Ntloko-Gobodo 
Department of Rural Development and 
Land Reform 

  
Nomfundo.ntloko-
gobodo@drdlr.gov.za 

 

Tebogo Molokomme PHRA-G   
Tebogo.molokomme@gauteng.gov.z
a 

 

Thami Hadebe Transnet   Thami.hadebe@transnet.net  

Wayleaves Eskom   wayleave@eskom.co.za  

Wayleaves Sasol   wayleaves@sasol.com  

Vincent Shacks WESSA   vincent@wessa.co.za  

B.E. Lebitsa 
R. Ntlatleng 

Gauteng Environmental Health 
Tshwane District 

012 451 9165 - 
Regina.ntlatleng@gauteng.gov.za 
Balepi_2nv@hotmail.com 

 

N. Sithole 
N. Koneight 
P. Mashele 
L. Gamede 
R. San 
 

Rand Water - - 

nkoneigh@randwater.co.za 
pmashele@randwater.co.za 
lgamede@randwater.co.za 
rsan@randwater.co.za 
nosithol@randwater.co.za 

- 

J. Pilane MTN 083 212 6815 - Johanna.Pilane@mtn.com - 



 
Mr Rathiyaya Joseph 
Hadzhi 

 
Holding 86, Geraldsville AH 

   

 
P.O. Box 1959 
The Tramshed 
0126 

Dr Ismail Hassan 
 
Holding 83, Gerardsville AH 

   
P. O. Box 2356 
Pretoria 
0001 

Ms Farujia Bala 
 
Holding 138 Gerardsville AH X01 

   

 
P. O. Box 
14402 
Laudium 
0037 

 
Escape Café  
(Members: Mr Johannes 
Tobias Myburgh and Mr 
Izak Malan Retief) 

 
Portion 84 of the Farm Knopjeslaagte 
385-JR 

   

 
Postnet Suite 
241 
Private Bag X1 
Vlaeberg 
8018 

 
Njati Trust 
(Associated name: Ms 
Elizabeth Botes) 

 
Portion 86 of the Farm Knopjeslaagte 
385-JR 

   

 
387 Daphney 
Avenue 
Mountain View 
0082 

 
Mr Mohammed Naeem 
Ahmed Patel 

Portion 87 of the Farm Knopjeslaagte 
385-JR 

082 783 4584 011 708 7476 naeemm@global.co.za 

 
P. O. Box 
34014 
Erasmia 
Pretoria 
0023 

 
Simple Grow Prop 5 (Pty) 
Ltd (Director: John Allen 
Pennel) 

 
Portion 88 of the Farm Knopjeslaagte 
385-JR 

   

 
P. O. Box 724 
Bedfordview 
2008 

17b Grace Road Trust 
 
Remainder Portion 64 of the Farm 
Knopjeslaagte 385-JR 

   

 
2 Tillamook 
Avenue 
Plettenberg 
Bay 
6600 

Walter Manfred Kunitz 
 
Portion 16 of the farm Doornrandje No. 
386-JR 

   

 
P. O. Box 778 
Halfway House 
1685 

 
Portion Eighteen Country 
Estates CC 

 
Portion 18 of the farm Doornrandje No. 
386-JR 
 

   

 
P. O. Box 
13099 
Hatfield 
0028 

 
James Muller Hansmeyer 
 

 
Holding 130, Gerardsville AH    

 
72 Vyfde 
Avenue 



Gerardsville 
AH 
0157 

 
Mamokotlana Nyakallo 
Anna Molise 

 
Holding 109, Gerardsville AH 
 

   

 
P. O. Box 450 
Wendywood 
2148 

 
Lynne Sandra Smith 

 
Holding 108, Gerardsville AH 

   

 
P. O. Box 
18117 
Rand Airport 
Germiston 
1419 

 
 
Neale Strauch 

 
Portion 2 of Holding 107, Gerardsville 
AH 

   
 
51 Olive Road 
Valhalla 
Pretoria 
0185 

Remainder of Holding 107, Gerardsville 
AH 

   

 
Galemore Inv CC 

 
Portion 1 of Holding 107, Gerardsville 
AH 

    
P. O. Box 
64112 
Highlands 
North 
2037 

 
Bemdi Properties CC 

 
Portion 1 of Holding 105, Gerardsville 
AH 

    
P. O. Box 26 
Noordwyk 
1687 

 
Monica Van Der Merwe 
 

 
Portion 2 of Holding 105, Gerardsville 
AH 

    
42 Mimosa 
Avenue 
Gerardsville 
AH 
Centurion  
0157 

Adri van Staden - 082 572 7129 - mnandi.eco.matters@gmail.com P O Box 
10143 
Centurion, 
0046 

Bob Glossop  Part of Portion 6 of the Farm 
Knoppieslaagte 385 JR 

083 266 3784 - bomax@mtnloaded.co.za P O Box 7480 
Weltevreden 
Park 
1715 

Gary Watkins - 
012 669 3289 

012 669 3289 
086 689 7862 gary@workinfo.com - 

Marion Moss  - 082 575 9963 - marion@ice-phoenix.co.za P O Box 414 
Celtis Ridge  
0130 
Centurion 



Shaun Hand  - 082 809 8895 - Shaun.Hand@bcx.co.za P O Box 5 
Laezonia 
0026 

Elke Haas  - 084 593 1938 - Elke.haas@gmail.com P O Box 0027 
Laezonia 
0026 

Jabu Maseko - 076 581 1058 

076 8262369 

086 547 8947 jabu@jasino.co.za 
jasinoservice@gmail.com 

P O Box 
34613 
Erasmia 
0023 

Carlos & Karen da 
Silveira 

- 012 650 2022 

082 828 6083 

- kazdasil@gmail.com P O Box 
34255 
Erasmia 
0023 

Tom Klassen  - - - Tomsbackpacker5@gmail.com - 

Matthew Smith  - 071 889 1462 - matthew@izidongo.gov.za 108 4
th
 

avenue 
Gerardsville. 
Corner 
mimosa and 
4th 

Andrea van Rijswijk / 
van Eeden 

- 082 901 6929 - equarius.equestrian@gmail.com 87 2
nd

 Avenue 
cnr Mimosa 
Avenue 
Gerardsville 

Susan Botha - 082 448 1720 - Sbotha54@gmail.com - 

Liz Pattison - 082 606 0039 - liz@carrpattison.co.za P O Box 104 
Celtis Ridge  
0130 

Stefan - - - stefan@graziscape.co.za - 

Fanus Buckle  - 082 445 2870 - Fanus.Buckle@sizwegroup.co.za - 

Tom Klassen - - - tomklassen@vodamail.co.za - 

Paul Millinger  - 082 823 8287 - pgmillinger@gmail.com - 

Tabita Napakade - 012 336 8607 

082 906 7062 

- Napakadet@dws.gov.za - 

Zanna van der Merwe - - - zannavdmerwe@gmail.com - 

C Rossouw - 082 464 0688  88kilos@gmail.com P O Box 1525 
Halfway 
House 
1685 
 

D.E Williams  - 066 244 6828 - villaduntel@gmail.com Plot 124 5
th 

Avenue 
Gerardsville 



0157 

N du Plessis - 082 376 1436 - neelsdup@hotmail.com - 

N Foster  - 073 039 3996  Nickfoster155@gmail.com - 

N Matlala - - - Matlala@msmminc.co.za - 

K Khaka  Gauteng Department of 
Agriculture and Rural 
Development  

011 240 3392 - Khaka.Khaka@gauteng.gov.za 56 Eloff Street  
Johannesburg 
2000 

 


